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HB570

ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to Clay County; to amend Section 45-14-60
of the Code of Alabama 1975, as last amended by Act 2010-197
of the 2010 Regular Session (Acts 2010, p. 299); to further
provide for the expenses of the coroner.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 45-14-60 of the Code of Alabama
1975, as last amended by Act 2010-197 of the 2010 Regular
Session (Acts 2010, p. 299), is amended to read as follows:

"§$45-14-60.

"In Clay County, the coroner shall be entitled to
receive an expense allowance of one thousand dollars ($1,000)

per month, to be paid monthly out of the general fund of the

county. Acceptance—of—the The expense allowance provided in

this section shall be in *Tiew—of aITy DalaLy, fees;—or cXpPerrsTe

11 L | ] £ ] 1 1 1 1 ] ]
aIrowarrces proviIaea ror Oy generar or IToCar Ifaw addition to

the payment of the actual and necessary expenses of the

coroner for the operation of the office. The expenses shall be

paid and supplies reqgquisitioned in the same manner as other

county officers."

Section 2. This act shall be retroactive to May 1,
2010, following its passage and approval by the Governor, or

its otherwise becoming law.

Page 1



10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

Senate

HB570

Speaker of the House of Representatives

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 03-MAY-11.

Greg Pappas
Clerk

25-MAY-11
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